+ USD 52 million rolling credit facility initially drawn in

Q3 2021 and fully utilized in beginning of Q1 2022

+ USD 120 million government guaranteed credit

facility initially drawn in Q1 2022 and fully utilized

from Q3 2022

+ Lenders loan covenants range from 8 to 10% equity

ratio until Q4 2021 – Q3 2022

The share offering and credit facilities secure
liquidity position in hiatus until Q3 2022
Cash flow in hiatus
USD million

235 214

154

222

136
76

35
010

51 52 52 52

47
98 120

19A Q120A Q220A Q320F Q420F Q121F Q221F Q321F Q421F Q122F Q222F Q322F

Cash at end of period Drawn rolling credit facility Drawn government guaranteed credit facility

34%

16%

11%

24%
21%

18%
15%

12%
9%

6%
4%

1%

19A Q120A Q220A Q320F Q420F Q121F Q221F Q321F Q421F Q122F Q222F Q322F

Equity ratio Rolling credit facility

available until

equity ratio falls

below to 8%

Government

guaranteed credit

facility available

until equity ratio

falls below to 2%

Only for illustrative purposes and should not be viewed as a Company forecast.The sensitivity analysis is dependent on many uncertainties including further negotiations with creditors. Equity ratio 2019 excluding

Icelandair Hotels

0 0 0 0 0

Added 4 September 2020

117

Appendix Questions and answersD

Cash flow conservative ramp-up approach

USD millions 2019A Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 2020F Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 2021F Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2022F 2023F 2024F

Icelandair Group

EBITDA1 135 -79 -42 39 -33 -115 -23 10 65 16 69 8 50 117 25 200 265 309

CAPEX -114 -28 -3 -12 -25 -68 -15 -16 -12 -13 -56 -18 -20 -14 -15 -67 -99 -104

NWC changes 37 126 -1 -144 -21 -39 5 31 -14 47 69 44 6 -69 -5 -24 70 9

Cash flow to firm 58 20 -46 -117 -79 -221 -33 25 40 51 82 34 36 33 5 108 236 215

Interest payments -31 -6 -5 -4 -4 -18 -4 -4 -4 -4 -16 -4 -4 -4 -3 -15 -13 -13

Net debt repayments -60 -51 -4 45 2 -7 -6 -45 -15 -16 -82 -9 -8 -10 -11 -38 -37 -50

Repayment of lease/IFRS 16 -31 -9 -6 -6 -5 -26 -5 -9 -9 -10 -33 -11 -11 -11 -11 -45 -45 -63

Other 24 24

Cash flow to equity -64 -21 -60 -82 -86 -249 -49 -33 12 21 -49 10 13 9 -20 11 141 89

Equity offering 150 150

Cash flow total -64 -21 -60 68 -86 -99 -49 -33 12 21 -49 10 13 9 -20 11 141 89

Cash, beginning of the period 299 235 214 154 222 235 136 86 53 66 136 87 97 110 119 87 98 239

Cash, end of period 235 214 154 222 136 136 86 53 66 87 87 97 110 119 98 98 239 328

Undrawn bank credit facilities 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52

Available liquidity, end of period 274 188 188 138 105 118 139 139 149 162 171 150 150 291 380

Added 4 September 2020

1 EBITDA does not include non-cash items118

Appendix Questions and answersD

Balance sheet conservative ramp-up approach

USD millions 2019A Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 2020F Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 2021F Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2022F 2023F 2024F

Icelandair Group

Operating & right-of-use assets 769 736 679 660 656 656 645 736 718 771 771 794 783 765 752 752 720 860

Goodwill 139 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24

Cash 235 214 154 222 136 136 86 53 66 87 87 97 110 119 98 98 239 328

Other assets 306 218 234 252 232 232 232 234 238 226 226 227 243 248 268 268 304 328

Total assets 1,449 1,191 1,091 1,158 1,047 1,047 987 1,048 1,045 1,108 1,108 1,143 1,160 1,156 1,142 1,142 1,288 1,540

Loans and borrowings 321 270 263 312 314 314 308 262 247 231 231 222 214 204 194 194 156 106

Lease liabilities 158 150 149 143 137 137 132 225 217 275 275 298 287 275 264 264 220 327

Deferred income 204 57 170 214 172 172 181 242 212 231 231 294 326 218 214 214 266 279

Other liabilities 272 519 391 216 202 202 187 155 182 197 197 176 168 229 247 247 326 381

Total liabilities 955 996 972 885 825 825 808 886 859 934 934 990 995 927 919 919 969 1,094

Equity 494 195 118 273 222 222 179 162 186 173 173 153 165 229 223 223 319 446

Total equity and liabilities 1,449 1,191 1,091 1,158 1,047 1,047 987 1,048 1,045 1,108 1,108 1,143 1,160 1,156 1,142 1,142 1,288 1,540

In addition to cash, undrawn bank credit lines amount to USD 52 million

In Q1 and Q2 2020 a part of deferred income was reclassified to trade and other payables, see note 16 in the Q2 2020 financial statements

Icelandair Hotels (IH) is not a part of the group at the end of Q2 2020 and as a result IH-related lease liabilities were no longer on the balance sheet. IH-related lease payments are part of the cash flow during Q1 2020.
Added 4 September 2020

119

Appendix Questions and answersD

Profit / loss conservative ramp-up approach

USD millions 2018A 2019A Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 2020F Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2021 2021F Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022 2022F 2023F 2024F